COMPASS
CHARTER SCHOOLS

Compass Charter Schools

Virtual Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday March 27, 2017 at 6:00 PM PDT

Location

Internet

CCS Central Office: 850 Hampshire Road, Suite P, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361
2303 243rd Street, Lomita, CA 90717

2653 Taft Lane, Palmdale, CA 93551

7003 Ridge Avenue, Playa del Rey, CA 90293

3901 Carpenter Court, Studio City, CA 91604

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/142803757
You can also dial in using your phone. (872) 240-3212 Access Code: 142-803-757

For questions or requests regarding accessibility, please call Miguel Aguilar at (805) 807-8199.

Agenda

l. Opening ltems
Opening Items
A. Call the Meeting to Order

B. Record Attendance and Guests
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C. Approval of the March 27, 2017 Regular Meeting Agenda

Il CONSENT ITEMS
CEO Support And Eval

A. Consent Items

Consent ltems — Items under Consent Items will be voted on in one motion unless a member of the
Board requests that an item be removed and voted on separately, in which case, the Board Chair
will determine when it will be called and considered for action. Due to the set-up of BoardOnTrack,
approval of any meeting minutes will be done through consent, unless removed and voted on
separately as noted above, using the same vote count.

* Approval of the January 30, 2017 Regular Meeting Minutes
* Approval of the Check Registry for January & February 2017
« Approval of the Certification of Signatures for the Sonoma County Office of Education
* Approval of the 2015-16 School Accountability Report Cards

> AAS Del Mar K-5

> AAS Del Mar 6-12

> AAS Fresno

> AAS LA K-8

o AAS LA 9-12

> AAS Sonoma

> AAS Thousand Oaks & Simi Valley
» Approval of the Second Interim Reports

> AAS Sonoma

> AAS Thousand Oaks & Simi Valley

> CCS of Fresno

> CCS of Los Angeles

o CCS of San Diego

B. Approval of the January 30, 2017 Regular Meeting Minutes

1. PUBLIC COMMENT
External Relations

A. Public Comment
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Addressing the Board — Board meetings are meetings of the Board of Directors and will be held in
a civil, orderly and respectful manner. All public comments or questions should be addressed to the
Board through the Chair of the Board. To ensure an orderly meeting and an equal opportunity for
each speaker, persons wishing to address the Board must complete a Speaker Request Card and
submit it to Miguel Aguilar, Executive Assistant to the CEO. The Speaker Request Card must
contain speaker name, contact number or email, and subject matter and submitted to the Executive
Assistant to the CEO prior to the start of the meeting. Members of the public may address the
Board on any matter within the Board’s jurisdiction and have three (3) minutes each to do so. The
total time of each subject will be fifteen (15) minutes, unless additional time is requested by a
Board Member and approved by the Board.

The Board may not deliberate or take action on items that are not on the agenda. However, the
Board may give direction to staff following a presentation. The Chair is in charge of the meeting
and will maintain order, set the time limits for the speakers and the subject matter, and will have the
prerogative to remove any person who is disruptive of the Board meeting. The Board of Directors
may place limitations on the total time to be devoted to each topic if it finds that the numbers of
speakers would impede the Board'’s ability to conduct its business in a timely manner. The Board of
Directors may also allow for additional public comment and questions after reports and
presentations if it deems necessary.

REPORTS

Finance

A. CEO Report

B. Academic Affairs Committee Report
C. Finance Committee Report

D. Personnel Committee Report

E. Parent Advisory Council Report

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Governance

NEW BUSINESS

Personnel

A.

B.

Approval of the 2017-18 School Calendar

Approval of the Donations to CCS
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Closing Items

A.

Upcoming Meetings
Finance Committee

Tuesday, April 18 at 2 pm

Personnel Committee
Wednesday, April 19 at 3 pm

Academic Affairs Committee
Thursday, April 20 at 1 pm

Finance Committee
Tuesday, May 16 at 2 pm

Finance Committee
Tuesday, June 20 at 2 pm

Public Hearing
Saturday, June 24 at 2 pm

Annual Meeting
Monday, June 26 at 5 pm

Adjourn Meeting
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Coversheet

Consent ltems

Section: [I. CONSENT ITEMS
Item: A. Consent ltems
Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: J.J. Lewis

Related Material:

A January-February Check Register.pdf

G AAS LA 9-12 2015-16 SARC.pdf

C AAS Del Mar K-5 2015-16 SARC.pdf

D AAS Del Mar 6-12 2015-16 SARC.pdf

E AAS Fresno 2015-16 SARC.pdf

F AAS LA K-8 2015-16 SARC.pdf

H AAS Sonoma 2015-16 SARC.pdf

| AAS Thousand Oaks 2015-16 SARC.pdf

J AAS-Sonoma - 2nd Interim 16-17.pdf

B Signature Authorization Form - Sonoma County.pdf
K AAS-Thousand Oaks- 2nd Interim 16-17.pdf

L AAS - Fresno - 2016-2017 Charter Second Interim Reporting Workbook.pdf

M AAS-Los Angeles - 2nd Interim 16-17.pdf
N AAS-Del Mar - 2nd Interim 16-17.pdf

A motion to approve the consent items.
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

PRI FERIEIE Payee Name Rec Status Check Amount Account Account Description Transaction Description uveles G
Number Date Amount
50378 1/3/2017 |Sonoma County [Cleared $4,875.29]3101-010-00 |State Teachers' Retirement December 2016 STRS $4,875.29
Office of System, certificated positions
Education
50379 1/4/2017 |Charter School [Cleared $21,400.00(5873-010-84 |Financial Services January 2017 Business Back $21,400.00
Management Office Monthly Support
Corporation
50391 1/5/2017 |Cricket Cleared $33.95(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core SPIDER - 9 Issue Sunscription $33.95
Curricula Materials
50394 1/5/2017 |Little Passports [Cleared $148.17]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core 6 Month Subscription for Core $148.17
Curricula Materials Curriculum - S. Arnheiter
50396 1/5/2017 |QUILL Cleared $287.55|4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies [Ti 84 ce gold $133.41
CORPORATICN 4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies |Pencils, Pens, Copy Paper etc $154.14
50398 1/5/2017 |School Specialty |Cleared $59.88(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Lam Film Pouch - School Smart $59.88
Curricula Materials
50401 1/5/2017 |Tricor America, |Cleared $34.81(5900-010-90 |Communications (Tele., Internet, [Courier Services for Month of $34.81
Inc. Copies,Postage,Messenger) November 2016
50400 1/5/2017 |Rheba Katrice Cleared $100.00|5810-010-83 |Educational Consultants December 2016 Piano Lessons $100.00
Savoie
50403 1/5/2017 |World's Greatest [Cleared $2,496.04|5815-010-90 |Advertising/Recruiting Promotional Materials - Polo Shirts $336.81
g;c:lgotlonal 5815-010-90 [Advertising/Recruiting Promotional Materials - Plaque $774.99
5815-010-90 [Advertising/Recruiting Promotional Materials - $944.15
Messenger Bags
5815-010-90 |Advertising/Recruiting Promotional Materials - Pins $440.09
50387 1/5/2017 |California Cleared $1,720,339.00(9590-010 Due to Grantor Governments 15-16 2nd Principal $1,720,339.00
Department of Apportionment Overpmnt-Oxnard
Education & Ventura
50383 1/5/2017 |Charter School |[Cleared $2,185.00(5210-010-80 |Training and Development CSDC 16/17 Business Officer $2,185.00
Development Expense Training Program -PD -
Center Membership
50381 1/5/2017 |Elena Aguilar Cleared $1,400.00(5210-010-92 |Training and Development Art of Coaching Institute $700.00
Consulting Expense Registration - Erin Smith
5210-010-92 |[Training and Development Art of Coaching Institute $700.00
Expense Registration - Crystal Villegas
50382 1/5/2017 |[BLICK art Cleared $208.52|4430-010-83 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment |Tablet $208.52
materials
50385 1/5/2017 |California Cleared $114,412.00(9590-010 Due to Grantor Governments 2015-16 2nd Principal $114,412.00
Department of Apportionment Overpnmt- Del Mar
Education Elem
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50390 1/5/2017 |Cricket Cleared $33.95(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core 1 yr Subscription $33.95
Curricula Materials
50393 1/5/2017 |Institute for Cleared $567.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum $567.00
Excellence in Curricula Materials
Writing
50402 1/5/2017 |Time4Learning.c [Cleared $160.00(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December - 2nd Grade Access - $25.00
om Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December - 7th Grade Access - $25.00
Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core December - 6th Grade Access - $25.00
Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December - 7th Grade Access - $25.00
Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December - 10th Grade Access - $35.00
Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December - 6th Grade Access - $25.00
Curricula Materials Home Study Core Curriculum
50399 1/5/2017 |Singapore Math [Cleared $128.14|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study - Textbook Math & $89.36
Inc. Curricula Materials Workbook
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study - Textbook Math & $38.78
Curricula Materials Workbook
50397 1/5/2017 |Rainbow Cleared $326.56|4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies [Crayons, Sharpener, Bare $141.63
Resource Center Calender Set, Wall Sticker
4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies |[Book, Rosetta Stone, Card Deck $163.28
etc.
4315-010-00 |Classroom Materials and Supplies |Alphabet Game, Number & $21.65
Shapes Game
50395 1/5/2017 |Law Office of Cleared $945.00|5805-010-80 |Legal Services Legal Services December 2016 $1,050.00
Jennlfer. 5805-010-80 [Legal Services Legal Services December 2016 ($105.00)
McQuarrie -
10% less Discount
50392 1/5/2017 |Greater Conejo |[Cleared $335.00|5300-010-84 |Dues and Memberships Membership Investment Dues - $270.00
Valley Chamber 1/1/2017 - 1/1/2018
Of Commerce 5300-010-84 [Dues and Memberships Enhanced On Line Directory $65.00
50389 1/5/2017 |CM School Cleared $137.33|4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies |Core Curriculum - Clay, Canvas $37.05
Supply Panel etc
4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies [Core Curriculum - Books, Draw $100.28
Paper etc
50388 1/5/2017 |California Cleared $527,801.00/9590-010 Due to Grantor Governments 15-16 2nd Principal $527,801.00
Department of Apportionment Overpmnt-Los
Education Angeles K-8

Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM

Powered by BoardOnTrack

2
7 of 270



@Charter \/isior’

Compass Charter Schools - Virtual Board Meeting - Agenda - Monday March 27, 2017 at 6:00 PM

Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50386 1/5/2017 |California Cleared $1,612,254.00(9590-010 Due to Grantor Governments 2015-16 2nd Principal $1,612,254.00
Department of Apportionment Overpmnt -El
Education Cajon Midd

50384 1/5/2017 |California Cleared $1,554,195.00(9590-010 Due to Grantor Governments 2015-16 2nd Principal $1,554,195.00
Department of Apportionment Overpmnt -El
Education Cajon Elem

50404 1/11/2017 |Law Office of Cleared $1,515.11|5805-010-81 |Legal Services Services thourgh 12/31/16 $1,515.11
Young, Minney &
Corr

50418 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $208.33|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-2017 PLSIS Annual Fee 6 th $208.33
Pathways, LLC Installment

50417 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $208.33|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-2017 PLSIS Annual Fee 6 th $208.33
Pathways, LLC Installment

50408 1/12/2017 |Leaps & Bounds |Cleared $920.00|5810-020-66 |Educational Consultants Occupational Therapy Services - $460.00

December 2016
5810-020-66 |Educational Consultants Physical Therapy Services - $460.00
December 2016

50410 1/12/2017 |Sparkletts Cleared $42.99(4300-010-84 |Materials and Supplies Water Filtration Services $42.99

50409 1/12/2017 |Oxford Cleared $3,370.00|5810-010-66 [Educational Consultants SPED Services - December 2016 $3,370.00
Consulting
Services Inc.

50406 1/12/2017 |Department of |Cleared $32.00(5874-010-00 [Personnel Services December 2016 Fingerprint APPS $32.00
Justice

50405 1/12/2017 |Cox Business Cleared $300.07|5900-010-84 |Communications (Tele., Internet, |[Phone & Internet Charges 1/1/17 $300.07

Copies,Postage,Messenger) -1/31/17

50407 1/12/2017 |Kaiser Cleared $26,331.38|3403-010-84 |Health & Welfare Benefits February 2017 Health Insurance $26,331.38
Foundation
Health Plan Inc

50416 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $208.33|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-2017 PLSIS Annual Fee 3rd $208.33
Pathways, LLC Installment

50411 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $208.33|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-2017 PLSIS Annual Fee 3rd $208.33
Pathways, LLC Installment

50413 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $600.77|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-17 PLSIS Annual Fee 6th $600.77
Pathways, LLC Install,Bridge & Student Record

50414 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $1,648.52|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-17 PLSIS Annual Fee 6th $1,648.52
Pathways, LLC Install,Bridge & Student Record

50415 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $208.33|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-2017 PLSIS Annual Fee 3rd $208.33
Pathways, LLC Installment

50412 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $1,341.77|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-17 PLSIS Annual Fee 6th $1,341.77
Pathways, LLC Install,Bridge & Student Record
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50422 1/12/2017 |Law Office of Cleared $5,855.52|5805-010-81 [Legal Services Services Through 12/31/16 $5,855.52
Young, Minney &
Corr
50421 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $250.00|5877-010-86 |IT Services 16-17 PLSIS Sistrict Oversight $250.00
Pathways, LLC Annual Fees - 6th Installmant
50420 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $590.17|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-17 PLSIS Annual Fee 6th $590.17
Pathways, LLC Install,Bridge & Student Record
50419 1/12/2017 |School Cleared $725.37|5877-010-86 |IT Services 2016-17 PLSIS Annual Fee 6th $725.37
Pathways, LLC Install,Bridge & Student Record
50427 1/17/2017 |Explorer Field Cleared $520.00|5811-010-83 |Student Transportation Scholar Engagenment - Disney $520.00
Trips History T
50425 1/17/2017 |BookShark LLC |[Cleared $984.99|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Reading Books -Core Curriculum $703.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Create a Calendar, Letters, $281.99
Curricula Materials Numbers etc- Core Curriculum
50424 1/17/2017 |Barnes & Noble, |Cleared $368.62]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core National Geographic & History $31.77
Inc. Curricula Materials Book - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum - Books $118.76
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Mailing Fee - for Book- Core $5.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4430-010-83 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment [2-Way Stand Cover $32.25
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Mailing Fee - for Book Core $11.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4430-010-83 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment [Samsung Galaxy Tab E Nook 9.6 $169.84
50423 1/17/2017 |AF386 Group Cleared $84.82(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Q The Robot + UNO Board add-on $84.82
LLC Curricula Materials Bundle - Core Curriculum
50430 1/17/2017 |Lakeshore Cleared $140.09(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Tiles - Starter Kit, Mold & Play $140.09
Curricula Materials Sensory Sand Set
50431 1/17/2017 |My Learning Cleared $280.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December 2016 - Tutoring - Core $280.00
Studio Curricula Materials Curriculum
50432 1/17/2017 [QUILL Cleared $651.92]4430-010-83 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment |Samsung Galaxy & Case $193.16
CORPORATION 4315-010-83 [Classroom Materials and Supplies [HP Ink $53.94
4315-010-83 [Classroom Materials and Supplies |Brother Ink $83.17
4430-010-83 [Noncapitalized Student Equipment [Ion Chromebook Sleeve $17.40
4430-010-83 [Noncapitalized Student Equipment [Ion Chromebook Sleeve $34.97
4430-010-83 [Noncapitalized Student Equipment |SS Chromebook 11bl trim inte $269.28
50429 1/17/2017 |History Unboxed |Cleared $94.94(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Ghanna, Egypt Unboxed $94.94
Curricula Materials
Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM 4
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50428 1/17/2017 |Handwriting Cleared $81.63|4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum $81.63
Without Tears Curricula Materials
50426 1/17/2017 |Carolina Cleared $84.02(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Basic Zoology Survey 1 $84.02
Biological Curricula Materials
Supply Company
50433 1/17/2017 |School Specialty |[Cleared $65.19(4100-010-83 |[Approved Textbooks and Core Sian Rev Rock Origins $65.19
Curricula Materials
50434 1/19/2017 |San Diego Cleared $99.00(5210-010-91 |Training and Development Registration for Edith Cruz - $99.00
County Expense Leadership Conference 2017
Superintendent
of Schools
50435 1/19/2017 |San Diego Cleared $99.00(5210-010-91 |Training and Development Registration for Garbriela $99.00
County Expense Gonzalez - Leadership Conf 2017
Superintendent
of Schools
50451 1/23/2017 |Timberdoodle.co |Cleared $1,294.30|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbook & Learning Game -Core $201.63
m Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books, Learning Games - Core $151.32
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Rorys Story Cubes Original - Core $7.99
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum - Alphabet $77.40
Curricula Materials Animals, Story Lines, Metal Earth
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Bananagrams, Intro to $58.85
Curricula Materials Engineering - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Non- Religious - 3rd Grade - Core $797.11
Curricula Materials Curriculum
50440 1/23/2017 |Baker Creek Cleared $10.00(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Curriculum $10.00
Heirloom Seeds Curricula Materials
50441 1/23/2017 |Simona Dlouha |Cleared $2,008.50|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $332.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $337.50
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $332.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $337.50
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $337.50
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January Core Classes $332.00
Curricula Materials
Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM 5
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50438 1/23/2017 |Barnes & Noble, |Cleared $79.65(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Curriculum $38.58
Inc. Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Mailing Fee - Core Curriculum $5.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Code Master Progranning Logic & $36.07
Curricula Materials Plus Graphing Calculator
50437 1/23/2017 |Bethel Encino Cleared $8,000.00|5600-010-00 [Space Rental/Leases Expense February 2017 Rent $8,000.00
Church &
Preschool
50439 1/23/2017 |Brave Writer LLC|Cleared $192.50|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Boomerang Single Issues & Help $192.50
Curricula Materials for High School
50436 1/23/2017 |Academy of Cleared $229.99|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Planets With DVD - Core $229.99
Science for Kids, Curricula Materials Curriculum
LLC
50452 1/23/2017 |Time4Learning.c [Cleared $100.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Dec 4th Grade Online Access - $25.00
om Curricula Materials Home Study - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core 55030 December Time4Learning $25.00
Curricula Materials Type G
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December Elementary $25.00
Curricula Materials Subscription
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core December Elementary $25.00
Curricula Materials Subscription
50445 1/23/2017 |Home Science Cleared $419.33|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Curriculum $419.33
Tools Curricula Materials
50446 1/23/2017 |Mosaic Music Cleared $146.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Yorba Linda December Violin $146.00
Inc. Curricula Materials Lessons
50449 1/23/2017 [QUILL Cleared $19.44(4315-010-83 [Classroom Materials and Supplies |Pencils, Copy Paper, & Epson $19.44
CORPORATION durabritw Ultra 220
50450 1/23/2017 |Rainbow Cleared $25.20(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Gr 2 - Core $25.20
Resource Center Curricula Materials Curriculum for Scholar
50447 1/23/2017 |Museum Tour , [Cleared $141.83|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Dual Maza Board - Core $55.94
Inc. Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum - Air Pogo $85.89
Curricula Materials Jumper, Cams & Cranks etc
50453 1/23/2017 |Water Court LLC |Cleared $8,090.25|5600-060-00 |Space Rental/Leases Expense February 2017 Rent $8,090.25
50444 1/23/2017 |(Gardener's Cleared $97.91(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Scholar Engagement - Living $97.91
Supply Company Curricula Materials Desert , Seaworld T & Disney T
50443 1/23/2017 |The Four Cleared $4,861.56|5600-010-84 |Space Rental/Leases Expense February 2017 Rent $4,861.56
Amigos, LP
50442 1/23/2017 |Explorer Field Cleared $610.00|5811-010-83 |Student Transportation Scholar Engagement - Living $610.00
Trips Desert , Seaworld T & Disney T
Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM 6
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50454

Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM

1/24/2017

Fundamental
Foundations

Cleared

$24,388.84

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $301.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 Core Courses - $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $325.12
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $100.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum410001083
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $365.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $360.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $333.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $260.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
8
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@Charter \/isior’

Compass Charter Schools

Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $326.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $368.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $332.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $360.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
50472 1/26/2017 |Lakeshore Cleared $181.13|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books, Writing & Math Demls, etc $181.13
Curricula Materials - Core Curriculum
50475 1/26/2017 |Math-U-See Inc. |Cleared $164.12|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Alpha Universal Set $164.12
Curricula Materials
50476 1/26/2017 |Museum Tour , |[Cleared $61.85(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Carnivorous Creations & $61.85
Inc. Curricula Materials Rainforest Bioshere
50477 1/26/2017 |Nasco Modesto |[Cleared $84.06(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Poster Trig Training, Kit Ti, Set $84.06
Curricula Materials Algebra,Book/CD Charts etc
50478 1/26/2017 |OTC Brands, Cleared $94.24(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Curriculum $94.24
Inc. Curricula Materials
50466 1/26/2017 |Interactive Cleared $385.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Dash Robot & Dash -Dot Launcher $385.00
Media Publishing Curricula Materials
50458 1/26/2017 |Baker Creek Cleared $52.25(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Curriculum $32.00
Heirloom Seeds Curricula Materials
Report run at 3/23/2017 1:21:01 PM 10
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books -Core Curriculum $20.25
Curricula Materials
50461 1/26/2017 |Discount School |Cleared $181.45|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Curriculum - Home Study -Water $181.45
Supply Curricula Materials Colors, Foam Dough,Felt,etc
50456 1/26/2017 |Blue Shield of Cleared $26,235.66|3403-010-84 |Health & Welfare Benefits Retroactive Adjustment $109.55
California 3403-010-84 |Health & Welfare Benefits Health Ins Benefits - 2/1/17 - $26,126.11
2/28/17
50463 1/26/2017 |Educational Cleared $8.33|4315-010-86 [Classroom Materials and Supplies |CELDT 2015-16 -Testing $8.33
Data Systems MaterialsExcessive -Materials
Charges
50459 1/26/2017 |Canon Financial |Cleared $683.93|5605-010-84 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |Copier Lease - January 2017 $683.93
Services, Inc.
50457 1/26/2017 |BookShark LLC |Cleared $401.95|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books -Core Curriculum - Home $401.95
Curricula Materials Study
50455 1/26/2017 |Allstate Building [Cleared $500.00|5500-060-84 |Operation and Housekeeping Building Maintenance Services- $500.00
& Office Services Thousand Oaks Office Jan 2017
Maintenance,
Inc.
50462 1/26/2017 |Elemental Cleared $229.97(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books- Core Curriculum - Home $147.97
Science Curricula Materials Study
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books -Core Curriculum - Home $82.00
Curricula Materials Study
50473 1/26/2017 |Logic of English [Cleared $112.50|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core CEATM2P -Essentials Teacher's $112.50
Curricula Materials Guide & Student Workbook
50467 1/26/2017 |K12 Cleared $16,000.00|4100-020-92 |Approved Textbooks and Core KVSP OLS Monthly , Materials & $16,000.00
Management Curricula Materials Service Fees - AAS Del Mar
50468 1/26/2017 K12 Cleared $6,362.00(4100-050-92 |Approved Textbooks and Core KVSP OLS Monthly , Materials & $6,362.00
Management Curricula Materials Service Fees - AAS Sonoma
50469 1/26/2017 [K12 Cleared $4,752.00(4100-060-92 |Approved Textbooks and Core KVSP OLS Mthly , Materials & $4,752.00
Management Curricula Materials Service Fees -AAS Thousand Oaks
50470 1/26/2017 |K12 Cleared $5,948.00(4100-030-92 |Approved Textbooks and Core KVSP OLS Monthly , Materials & $5,948.00
Management Curricula Materials Service Fees - AAS Frenso
50471 1/26/2017 |K12 Cleared $22,552.00(4100-040-92 |Approved Textbooks and Core KVSP OLS Monthly , Materials & $22,552.00
Management Curricula Materials Service Fees - AAS Los Angele
50464 1/26/2017 |Home Science Cleared $121.80|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Curriculum - Home Study $121.80
Tools Curricula Materials
50465 1/26/2017 [Homeschool Cleared $257.46|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Writing A-Z - 1 yr Subscription - $72.46
Buyers Co-op Curricula Materials Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Language Courses - Core $185.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Compass Charter Schools

Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50460 1/26/2017 |Canon Solutions [Cleared $870.83|5605-010-84 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |Maintenance Copier Lease $580.50
America, Inc 01/16/17 - 04/15/17
5605-010-84 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |Maintenance Copier Lease $290.33
10/16/16 - 1/15/17
50481 1/26/2017 |LittleBits Cleared $189.95|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Kit, Gizmos & Gadgets 2nd Edition $189.95
Electronics, Inc. Curricula Materials - Core Curriculum
50480 1/26/2017 |Rainbow Cleared $142.65|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Books & Kit - Core Curriculum $142.65
Resource Center Curricula Materials
50479 1/26/2017 |QUILL Cleared $369.90|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Chromebook, Caselogic 14. - Core $369.90
CORPORATION Curricula Materials Curriculum
50482 2/1/2017 |[Sonoma County [Cleared $5,742.94|3101-010-00 |State Teachers' Retirement January 2017 STRS $5,742.94
Office of System, certificated positions
Education
50483 2/2/2017 |Oak Meadow Cleared $1,060.00(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Home Study - Core $725.00
Inc. Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Home Study - Core $335.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
6698 2/3/2017 [California Cleared $350.00|5890-010-00 |Interest Expense/Fees Documentation Fee $350.00
Secretary of
State
50487 2/3/2017 |[Brian Jensen Cleared $433.78]5200-010-80 |Travel and Conferences REIMB for Meals - WASC Visit - $261.52
1/22 -1/25/17
5200-010-80 [Travel and Conferences REIMB for Mileage WASC Visit - $172.26
1/22 -1/25/17
50489 2/3/2017 |Amy Marchese |Cleared $2,773.75|5800-010-92 [Professional/Consulting Services [Consulting, Auditing & Support $2,773.75
and Operating Expenditures
50485 2/3/2017 |8x8, Inc Cleared $653.29]5900-010-84 |Communications (Tele., Internet, |VOIP Phone Service December $653.29
Copies,Postage,Messenger) 2016 Usage Fees & Jan Serv Fee
50484 2/3/2017 |Charter School |Cleared $21,400.00(5873-010-84 |Financial Services February 2017 Business Back $21,400.00
Management Office Monthly Support
Corporation
50488 2/3/2017 |Law Office of Cleared $225.00|5805-010-84 |Legal Services Legal Services - January 2017 $250.00
f\/le:&l,lfaerrrie 5805-010-84 |Legal Services Legal Services - January 2017 - ($25.00)
10% discount
50494 2/3/2017 |[Tricor America, |Cleared $39.69(5900-010-84 |Communications (Tele., Internet, |Courier Services for Moth of $39.69
Inc. Copies,Postage,Messenger) Auguat
50495 2/3/2017 [World's Greatest |[Cleared $161.39|5815-010-80 |Advertising/Recruiting Promotional Materials - Coffee $161.39
Promotional Mugs
Stuff
50496 2/3/2017 [Marla Martindale |Cleared $83.46(5200-010-80 |Travel and Conferences REIMB for Mileage - WASC Visit - $83.46
1/22 -1/25/17
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50493 2/3/2017 |Elizabeth Phillips [Cleared $70.35(5200-010-80 [Travel and Conferences REIMB for Mileage - WASC Visit - $43.62
1/22 -1/25/17
5200-010-80 |Travel and Conferences REIMB for Meals - WASC Visit - $26.73
1/22 -1/25/17
50486 2/3/2017 [Hess and Cleared $345.00|5800-010-84 |Professional/Consulting Services |CalSTRS Retirement: 527 2nd Qtr $345.00
Associates, Inc. and Operating Expenditures 2016/17 -Oct - Dec 16
50492 2/3/2017 |Pro Cleaning Cleared $180.00|5500-020-84 |Operation and Housekeeping Janitorial Services Performed - $180.00
Services, Inc. Services January 2017
50491 2/3/2017 [Lisa Dushaj Cleared $127.34]5200-010-80 |Travel and Conferences REIMB for Mileage - WASC Visit - $127.34
Mesa 1/22 -1/25/17
50513 2/6/2017 |QUILL Cleared $214.60|4300-010-83 |Materials and Supplies Apollo Inkjet $42.37
CORPORATION - - - -
4300-010-83 |Materials and Supplies HP Ink jet Cartridages $137.98
4300-010-83 |Materials and Supplies Self InkStamp $34.25
50498 2/6/2017 |[Barnes & Noble, [Cleared $90.46(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Mailing Fee - Core Cirriculum $13.00
Inc. Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Books - Core Cirriculum $77.46
Curricula Materials
50499 2/6/2017 |Brave Writer LLC|Cleared $79.00(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Faltering Ownership $79.00
Curricula Materials
50497 2/6/2017 |Activities for Cleared $323.40|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Book Bundle & Math Set $323.40
Learning , Inc. Curricula Materials
50514 2/6/2017 [Rainbow Cleared $1,318.89|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - History $62.55
Resource Center Curricula Materials Materials, Paper etc
4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies [Home Study Program - Materials - $72.41
Map, Paper, Chart etc
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Book $40.25
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Textbooks $90.55
Curricula Materials
4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies [Home Study Program - Material $9.52
Balance
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Textbooks $68.85
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Books $98.45
Curricula Materials
4315-010-83 |Classroom Materials and Supplies |[Home Study Program - Books & $38.23
Materials
4315-010-83 [Classroom Materials and Supplies |[Home Study Program - Materials - $139.74
Boom Game etc
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Art $176.77
Curricula Materials Materials - Book
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Books & $104.61
Curricula Materials Class Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Books & $181.34
Curricula Materials Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Writing $47.90
Curricula Materials Materials Books
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program - Books - $187.72
Curricula Materials Materials
50511 2/6/2017 [Middletown Art |Cleared $292.50|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Dec 16 & Jan 17- Adventures for $97.50
Center Curricula Materials Homeschoolers Art Class
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Dec 16 & Jan 17- Adventures for $97.50
Curricula Materials Homeschoolers Art Class
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Dec 16 & Jan 17- Adventures for $97.50
Curricula Materials Homeschoolers Art Class
50507 2/6/2017 [Home School Cleared $1,000.40(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core September- On line - Core $134.00
Spanish Curricula Materials Cirriculum
Academy Inc. 1. - i} —
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Courses- Core Cirriculum $520.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Course- On line - Core $71.68
Curricula Materials Cirriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Course- On line - Core $62.72
Curricula Materials Cirriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Courses- Core Cirriculum $212.00
Curricula Materials
50502 2/6/2017 |Cricket Cleared $33.95(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Cricket Magazine -Core Cirriculum $33.95
Curricula Materials
50517 2/6/2017 |Sound Roads Cleared $1,080.00(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Nov 16 - Dec 16 & Jan 17 Violin $540.00
Music Curricula Materials Lessons
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Nov 16 - Dec 16 & Jan 17 Violin $540.00
Curricula Materials Lessons
50515 2/6/2017 |Raddish Kids Cleared $143.55|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Raddish Kids 6 Month Kit $143.55
Curricula Materials
50518 2/6/2017 |Time4Learning.c |Cleared $310.00]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 7th Grade Online $25.00
om Curricula Materials Access
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January - 6th Grade Access $25.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core 55030 January - Time 4 Learning $25.00
Curricula Materials Type G
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January- Time 4 Learning $25.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 10th Grade $35.00
Curricula Materials Online Access
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core December - 6th Grade Access $25.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 7th Grade Online $25.00
Curricula Materials Access
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January - Time 4 Learning 5th $25.00
Curricula Materials Grade
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 4th Grade Online $25.00
Curricula Materials Access
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 2nd Grade Online $25.00
Curricula Materials Access
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 6th Grade Access $25.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - 6th Grade Online $25.00
Curricula Materials Access
50512 2/6/2017 |Oak Meadow Cleared $1,041.93|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Core Curriculum - $451.93
Inc. Curricula Materials Home Study
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Core Curriculum - $590.00
Curricula Materials Home Study
50503 2/6/2017 |Cricket Cleared $33.95(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Muse Magazine - Core Cirriculum $33.95
Curricula Materials
50516 2/6/2017 |Rheba Katrice Cleared $100.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 Piano Lessons $100.00
Savoie Curricula Materials
50501 2/6/2017 |A Child's Dream |Cleared $28.94(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Wool Pet Starter Kit $28.94
Come True Curricula Materials
50509 2/6/2017 |[Lakeshore Cleared $28.75(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Core Cirriculum - Home Study $28.75
Curricula Materials
50510 2/6/2017 [Math-U-See Inc. |[Cleared $277.58|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Alpha Universal Set - Core $177.53
Curricula Materials Cirriculum - Home Study
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Geometry Universal Set - Core $100.05
Curricula Materials Cirriculum - Home Study
50506 2/6/2017 |Homeschool Cleared $185.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Spanish Language Courses- Core $185.00
Buyers Co-op Curricula Materials Cirriculum
50505 2/6/2017 |Huckleberry Cleared $516.67|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January - Core Cirriculum - Home $171.66
Center For Curricula Materials Study - L. Chalco-Paz
Ereatllve 4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Jan, Feb & Mar - Core Cirriculum - $86.67
€arning Curricula Materials Home Study - E. Schott
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Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January - Core Cirriculum - Home $258.34
Curricula Materials Study - E. S. Chalco-Paz
50500 2/6/2017 |The Critical Cleared $44.93(4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study- Reading Detective $44.93
Thinking Co. Curricula Materials Al / Software
50508 2/6/2017 |Kiwi Crate Cleared $591.25]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Kiwi Crate Science Art & More / $118.25
Curricula Materials 6 Month Subscription
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Doodle Crate & Tinker Crate / 6 $236.50
Curricula Materials Month Subscription
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Doodle Crate Renewal / 6 Month $118.25
Curricula Materials Subscription
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Science Art & More / 6 Month $118.25
Curricula Materials Subscription
50504 2/6/2017 |Gardener's Cleared $39.95]4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core ORG Growease Success Kit - Core $39.95
Supply Company Curricula Materials Cirriculum
50528 2/15/2017 |Kaiser Cleared $28,386.97|3403-010-84 |Health & Welfare Benefits March 2017 Health Ins $28,386.97
Foundation
Health Plan Inc
50523 2/15/2017 |Frontier Cleared $110.68|5900-060-84 |Communications (Tele., Internet, [Internet Charges - Feb 2016 $110.68
Copies,Postage,Messenger)
50530 2/15/2017 |Learn Beyond Cleared $394.00]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 Curriculum - ] $394.00
The Book Curricula Materials Gibson
50531 2/15/2017 |QUILL Cleared $87.53]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Dell -USB -Optical Drive $48.38
CORPORATION Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Mini Twin Pack Film $21.54
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Wireless Mouse $17.61
Curricula Materials
50524 2/15/2017 [Fundamental Cleared $26,548.84|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Foundations Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Feb 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $326.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Jan & Feb 2017 - Core Classes- $720.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $368.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $365.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $260.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $333.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $327.87
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $100.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $360.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Jan & Feb 2017 - Core Classes - $720.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $321.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $332.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $325.12
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $301.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $360.37
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Jan & Feb 2017 - Core Classes - $720.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum

4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
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4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes - $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $375.00
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $329.25
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Classes- $355.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core February 2017 - Core Courses- $337.50
Curricula Materials Curriculum
50532 2/15/2017 [Rainbow Cleared $60.96(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program-Textbooks $35.31
Resource Center Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study Program-Textbooks $25.65
Curricula Materials
50521 2/15/2017 |BookShark LLC |Cleared $743.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core 6FC Level 6 Full Grade Package $717.00
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Lyrical Science - 3 Compl $26.00
Curricula Materials
50519 2/15/2017 |Arbor Learning |Cleared $2,751.25|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - History, Nature $337.50
Community Curricula Materials Studies, Speech- Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - History, Physics, $342.00
Curricula Materials Ceramics - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - History, Math, Science $585.00
Curricula Materials - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Chess, Literature, $327.00
Curricula Materials Chemistry - Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - History, Physics, $333.00
Curricula Materials Ceramics - Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Math, Science etc- $534.00
Curricula Materials Core Curriculum
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Textbooks - Biology, Language etc $292.75
Curricula Materials - Core Curriculum
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Check Register 1/1/2017 through 2/28/2017

50536 2/15/2017 |Law Office of Cleared $25,443.85|5805-010-84 |Legal Services Services Through 1/31/17 $25,443.85
Young, Minney &
Corr
50535 2/15/2017 |Timberdoodle.co |[Cleared $31.23(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Knights Set - Curriculum $31.23
m Curricula Materials
50526 2/15/2017 [Huckleberry Cleared $171.66|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core January 2017 - Biology & Spanish $171.66
Center For Curricula Materials Curriculum
Creative
Learning
50527 2/15/2017 [Homeschool Cleared $44.60(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Draw3D 1-Yr Family Subscription $44.60
Buyers Co-op Curricula Materials
50529 2/15/2017 |Kiwi Crate Cleared $473.00|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Tinker Crate 6 Month Subscription $118.25
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Tinker Crate 6 Month Subscription $118.25
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Kiwi Crate Tinker Crate 6 Month $118.25
Curricula Materials Subscription
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Kiwi Crate Tinker Crate 6 Month $118.25
Curricula Materials Subscription
50525 2/15/2017 [Handwriting Cleared $17.63(4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Curriculum - Letters & Numbers- $17.63
Without Tears Curricula Materials E. Juskiwicz
50534 2/15/2017 |Singapore Math [Cleared $102.13]4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Home Study - Textbooks & $102.13
Inc. Curricula Materials Workbook
50522 2/15/2017 |Cox Business Cleared $185.26|5900-020-84 |Communications (Tele., Internet, [Phone & Internet Charges $185.26
Copies,Postage,Messenger)
50533 2/15/2017 |Raddish Kids Cleared $290.37|4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Raddish Kids 6 Month Kit $48.94
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Raddish Kids 6 Month Kit $48.94
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 |Approved Textbooks and Core Raddish Kids 6 Month Kit $143.55
Curricula Materials
4100-010-83 [Approved Textbooks and Core Raddish Kids 6 Month Kit $48.94